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s AMPUERQ
CLASIFICACION FINAL OFICIAL
P # COMPETIDOR PILOTO VEHICULO GRUPO CL COPA 2 3 4 MEJOR ANTER PRIM
1 10RALLYON MARIO ASENJO SILVERCAR S3 1/CM Promo 1/8 CM, JR 1:42.324 1:42.324
2 3 ADAL SPORT MIGUEL GUTIERREZ NORMA M 20 F 1/CN 1/9 1:45136  1:44.509 1:44.092 1:44.092 +1.768 +1.768
3 4 NALON AUTOSPORT JOSE ALBINO GARCIA NORMA M20FC 2/CN 2/9 1:44.560 1:44.560 +468 +2.236
4 35RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MO'MANUEL CABO NISSAN GTR 1/GT /GTR 1/7 CFG 1:47.636 1:48.314 1:49.087 1:47.636 +3.076  +5.312
5 34ADELMA COMPETICION MARCOS DIEGO PORSCHE GT3 2010 2/GT /GTR 2/7 CFG 1:48.327 1:48.327 +691 +6.003
6 36 ESCUDERIA LAGUN-ARTE/BRUNO MAURICE SCHERE PORSCHE GT3 CUP 3/GT/GTR 3/7 1:49.071 1:48.401 1:48.688 1:48.401 +74 +6.077
7 11RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MO'DIEGO CAPARROS SILVER CAR S2 2/CM Promo 2/8 CM 1:49.816 1:49.816 +1.415 +7.492
8 14E. LAGUN - ARTEA ARNAUD DARDANS BRC B49 3/CM Promo 3/8 CM 1:56.890 1:59.469 1:52.141 1:52.141 +2.325 +9.817
9 37ABIA MOTORSPORT JUAN JOSE ABIA PORCHE GT3 CUP 2016  4/GT / GTR 4/7 CFG, PRF 1:52.200 1:52.200 +59 +9.876
1022 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICIOCARLOS ORTIZ JB-RACING 2007 1/Carcross 4/8 CC 1:53.085 1:52.889 1:53.001 1:52.889 +689 +10.565
1120 BERANGA COMPETICION JAIRO RUIZ SEMOG BRAVO LIGHT 2/Carcross 5/8 CC 1:53.241 1:53.241 +352 +10.917
129 FARO DE EXTREMADURA ANTONIO GUTIERREZ DEMON CAR R32 1/CM+  3/9 1:56.550 1:53.258 1:54.308 1:53.258 +17  +10.934
1340ESCUDERIA MIL LAGOS JESUS GARCIA PORSCHE 997 CUP 5/GT /GTR 5/7 1:53.972 1:53.972 +714  +11.648
1416 RALLYON RAUL RUIZ SEMOG BRAVO SPORT 3/Carcross 6/8 JR 1:54.122 1:55.574 1:56.095 1:54.122 +150 +11.798
1517 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MO MARCOS GOMEZ SPEEDCAR XTREM 4/Carcross 7/8 1:54.431 1:54.431 +309 +12.107
1638 RALLYON GUSTAVO CASTRO PORSCHE GT3 RSR 6/GT / GTR 6/7 CFG, PRF 1:57.304 1:54.955 1:54.649 1:54.649 +218 +12.325
1723 BERANGA COMPETICION IVAN SANCHEZ SEMOG BRAVO SPORT 5/Carcross 8/8 CC 1:55.058 1:55.058 +409 +12.734
1821 OJEDA SPORT DAVID BOLADO SPEED CAR XTREM 6/Carcross 9/8 CC 1:56.027 1:56.008 1:55.222 1:55.222 +164 +12.898
1919LA MAZA COMPETICION JAVIER POLANCO SEMOG BRAVO 7/Carcross 10/€ 1:55.264 1:55.264 +42  +12.940
2024 RALLYON JAVIER ARCO SPEEDCAR XTREM 8/Carcross 11/6CC 2:00.671 1:58.084 1:56.871 1:56.871 +1.607 +14.547
2112ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS GONZALO CAMPO SILVER CAR S2 4/CM Promo 12/é€CM 1:57.290 1:57.290 +419  +14.966
2241 AUTOMOVIL C. PANES RICARDO GOMEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 1/R4 7/7 CFG 1:58.941 1:57.538 1:58.273 1:57.538 +248 +15.214
2327 VALLES PASIEGOS ALBERTO LOPEZ SEMOG BRAVO 9/Carcross 13/6CC 1:58.205 1:58.205 +667 +15.881
2450ZIHARKA SPORT RUBEN ARTIA BMW 330 COMPRESOR 1/X+  1/5 CFG, PRF 1:58.991 1:59.503 1:58.572 1:58.572  +367 +16.248
2528 VALLES PASIEGOS DAVID ESPANA SEMOG BRAVO 10/Carcross 14/¢€CC 1:58.705 1:58.705 +133  +16.381
2629 RALLYON ADRIAN SANTALLANA SPEED CAR 2 11/Carcross 15/¢€CC 1:59.092 1:59.342 2:00.363 1:59.092 +387 +16.768
2733 SARDARA UNAI ARRETXE DEMON CAR 12/Carcross 16/eCC 1:59.288 1:59.288 +196 +16.964
2842 ABRAHAM CABRERA SANC(ABRAHAM CABRERA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 2/R4  8/7 CFG 2:01.470 2:00.285 2:01.087 2:00.285 +997 +17.961
2943 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MO'JONATHAN CABO CITROEN C3 N5 1/N5 9/7 CFG 2:00.879 2:00.879 +594  +18.555
3031 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOJUAN MANUEL COLINA YACAR CROSS 13/Carcross 17/¢€CC 2:01.483 2:01.193 2:01.682 2:01.193 +314 +18.869
3157ESCUDERIA LAGUN-ARTE,LUCAS SCHERER BMW M3 E46 1/P2 1/4 2:02.683 2:02.683 +1.490 +20.359
3230JOSE MARIA CONLLEDO MJOSE MARIA CONLLEDO YACAR CAR-CROSS 14/Carcross 18/¢€CC 2:03.025 2:05.052 2:03.938 2:03.025 +342 +20.701
3349LA TRAZADA SPORT LUIS MANUEL GIL BMW M3 E-30 2/X+ 2/5 CFG, PRF 2:03.724 2:03.724 +699  +21.400
345 ESCUDERIA CERRO NEGRMAXIMO LOPEZ NORMA M20B EVO 3/CN 4/9 2:04.051 2:06.629 2:06.575 2:04.051 +327 +21.727
3546 PE FLAHS IVAN SOLANA DS DS3 R3T 1/R3T  1/6 CFG 2:05.137 2:05.137 +1.086 +22.813
3664 CLUB JARAMA SPORT VICTOR HERNANDO BMW 325 E30 2/P2 2/4 CFG, PRF 2:08.437 2:08.163 2:05.762 2:05.762 +625 +23.438
3715CDA KENAKO TRAPAGA UNAI BILBAO BRC 02 5/CM Promo 19/éCM 2:06.025 2:06.025 +263  +23.701
3863 RALLYON MIKEL PRIETO BMW E30 3/P2 3/4 CFG, PRF 2:06.521 2:06.921 2:09.279 2:06.521 +496  +24.197
3976 LA TRAZADA SPORT GABRIEL LIENDO CITROEN SAXO 16V 1/X 1/2 CFG 2:06.539 2:06.539 +18  +24.215
406 PE FLAHS FERNANDO CRESPO FORMULA OUTEDA MK2 1/E2 5/9 2:06.800 2:08.296 2:06.627 2:06.627 +88 +24.303
4144 DURANGALDE RACING  LEBEITI. RENAULT CLIO N5 1/N FIA (4RN10/7 2:06.945 2:06.945 +318  +24.621
4226 LA TRAZADA SPORT GUILLERMO URQUIJO SPEED CAR XTREM 15/Carcross 20/¢€CC 2:08.169 2:07.122 2:07.016 2:07.016 +71  +24.692
4359 ESCUDERIA COBRECES ANGEL RIVERO BMW M3 E46 3/X+ 3/5 PRP 2:07.046 2:07.046 +30 +24.722
4453 OJEDA SPORT ALEJANDRO CRESPO PEUGEOQT 205 4/X+ 4/5 CFG 2:08.002 2:08.313 2:07.514 2:07.514 +468 +25.190
4580LA TRAZADA SPORT RUBEN PARADA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 2/X 2/2 CFG 2:07.569 2:07.569 +55  +25.245
468 ESCUDERIA CARTHAGO JOSE TOVAR BRC BR 52 2/CM+  6/9 2:08.514 2:09.095 2:07.842 2:07.842 +273 +25.518
4758 RALLYON EKAITZ LAZURTEGI FORD SIERRA 4/P2 4/4 CFG, PRF 2:08.130 2:08.130 +288 +25.806
4845E. QUIROS COMPETICION SIRLEY FERNANDEZ MITSUBISHI EVO VI TME 1N+  11/iCFG 2:14.585 2:09.541 2:08.259 2:08.259  +129 +25.935
4968 TURBO COMPETICION GUILLERMO GIL PEUGEOT 205 GTI 3/X 1/3 2:09.019 2:09.019 +760 +26.695
5032RALLYON SERGIO RUIZ SEMOG 08 16/Carcross 21/¢€CC 2:10.491 2:10.152 2:09.197 2:09.197 +178 +26.873
5162CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICIODAVID GOMEZ BMW E30 5/P2 5/4 CFG, PRF 2:09.198 2:09.198 +1  +26.874
5251 BERANGA COMPETICION AITOR MARDARAS PEUGEOT 206 F2000 5/X+  5/5 CFG 2:10.012 2:11.797 2:10.012  +814 +27.688
5369E. TURBO COMPETICION SERGIO GONZALEZ RENAULT CLIO 4/X 2/3 2:10.042 2:10.042 +30 +27.718
5478 RALLYON RAMIRO GARCIA CITROEN SAXO 5/X 3/2 CFG 2:10.983 2:10.810 2:10.203 2:10.203 +161  +27.879
5561 ZAMUDIO RACING ELKARTARITZ ZARATE BMW M3 E36 6/P2 6/4 PRP 2:10.267 2:10.267 +64 +27.943
5652 ESCUDERIA CERRO NEGRJAIME PASTRANA RENAULT CLIO SPORT 6/X+  6/5 2:10.890 2:10.998 2:10.890  +623 +28.566
5766 ZAMUDIO RACING ELKARTBORJA LOPEZ-BARRAJON BMW 3251 1/P1 3/3 JR, PRP 2:11.107  2:11.107 +217  +28.783
5872LA TRAZADA SPORT IVAN ROZAS RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 1/T1 4/3 CFG 2:17.600 2:14.405 2:15.567 2:14.405 +3.298 +32.081
5965D5+ RACING JUAN JOSE OLAVE BMW E36 7/P2 7/4 CFG, PRF 2:14.722 2:14.722 +317  +32.398
6083AD CLEMENTE ARROYO PABLO ANGEL DIEZ CITROEN AX 6/X 4/2 2:16.229 2:16.427 2:15.785 2:15.785 +1.063 +33.461
6171 0JEDA SPORT PEDRO GONZALEZ RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 2/T1 5/3 2:17.198 2:17.198 +1.413 +34.874
6277 ADAL SPORT DAVID IGLESIAS PEUGEOQT 206 7/X 5/2 2:19.385 2:19.462 2:18.104 2:18.104 +906 +35.780
6348E. EL GAITERO COMPETICANGELA CARDIN FORD FIESTA R2T 1/R2 2/6 2:18.537 2:18.537 +433 +36.213
6486 RALLYON JAVIER REVUELTA PEUGEOT 205 8/X 1 2:22.086 2:20.710 2:20.326 2:20.326 +1.789 +38.002
6581 E.VALLE DE PIELAGOS  ALBERTO SOBRINO PEUGEOT 205 9/X 6/2 CFG 2:20.734 2:20.734 +408 +38.410
6684 ESCUDERIA VALLE DE PIEADRIAN PORTILLA CITROEN AX GT 10/X 7/2 2:25.775 2:24.697 2:22976 2:22.976 +2.242 +40.652
6747 ADAL SPORT JOSE LUIS LOPEZ PEUGEOT 207 2/R3T  3/6 CFG 2:23.745 2:23.745 +769  +41.421
6855RACVN DANEL MARIJUAN AUDI 200 QUATTRO TURB( 1/H 8/4 CLV 2:27.162 2:32.800 2:25.282 2:25.282 +1.537 +42.958
6975ESCUDERIA ESTRADA JOSE VICENTE PEREZ BMW E30 3.25 2/P1 6/3 CFG, CL\ 2:26.935 2:26.935 +1.653 +44.611
7073 ADAL SPORT SAMUEL IRASTORZA RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 3/T1 7/3 CFG 2:32.653 2:30.715 2:27.531 2:27.531 +596  +45.207
7170VALLES PASIEGOS RAFAEL MERINO RENAULT CLIO 16V 11/X 8/3 CFG 2:28.395 2:28.395 +864  +46.071
7254 ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS JUAN BUENAVENTURA RC PORCHE 951 R 2/H 9/4 PRP 2:30.791 2:33.375 2:34.240 2:30.791 +2.396 +48.467
7387 AD CLEMENTE ARROYO ANGEL DIEZ SEAT 600 12/X 2/1 JR 2:31.373 2:31.373 +582  +49.049
7467 ZAMUDIO RACING ELKARTGORKA GONZALEZ FORD SIERRA 13/X 9/3 PRP 2:39.913 2:33.945 2:33.945 +2.572 +51.621
7585RALLYON PABLO FERNANDEZ CITROEN AX GT 14/X 8/2 2:35.095 2:35.095 +1.150 +52.771
76 74ESCUDERIA ESTRADA  PEDRO RODRIGUEZ FORD ESCORT MK2 3/H 10/:CLV, PRF 2:37.956 2:36.694 2:36.759 2:36.694 +1.599 +54.370
7788 RALLYON IVAN ORTIZ SEAT MARBELLA 15/X 3/1 3:02.721 3:02.721 +26.027 +1:20.397
7860 FIKAKO FK PRORACE RACASIER MONTILLA BMW M3 E36 /P2 /4 PRP
797 ORDEMOTS JOSE ALONSO LOMBARDIA LMBO01 /CM+ /9
8079ZIZALE RACING JOSE ANGEL AUGUSTO CITROEN SAXO /X 2 2:38.047
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